

01-02-2003



102326399

U.S.	PARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
u k	Patent and Trademark Office
- 1/2	esulm
	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \

To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Docket No.: P06940US00. Please record the attached original documents(s) or copy(ies) thereof.	/DEJ		
Name of conveying party(ies)			
3. Werner ISELI 12 - L			
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
1. Name: ETP Transmission AB			
Street Address: Box 1129,			
City + Address: S-581 11 Linkoping, SWEDEN			
2. Name: AB Sandvik Coromant			
Street Address:	1		
City + Address: S-811 Sandviken, SWEDEN	j		
Name: Abnox Ltd. Street Address: Langackerstrasse 23			
City + Address: CH-6330 Cham, SWITZERLAND			
•			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment Merger Security Agreement	J		
Other: Correction of Assignment Recordation, Reel			
Change of Name X 011529/Frame 0689	-		
in an			
Execution Date: 3 November 2000			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)			
This document is filed together with a new application whose execution date is:	ļ		
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)			
09/709,416			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			
·· ········· = = = 3 ···· = ··· · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
LARSON & TAYLOR, PLC • 1199 North Fairfax St. • Suite 900 • Alexandria, VA 22314-	143/		
6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	#1		
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
X Enclosed (fee code 581)	\$		
(8. Any insufficiency in fee is authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 12-0555.)	1		
DO NOT HOE THE CRACE			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
 Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy copy of the original document. 	' is a true		
December 27	วดดว		
Douglas E. Jackson Name of person signing Voryton F. Josephum December 27, 2	1002		
Wallie of person signing . Orgigatore . Buto			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 14			

PATENT

REEL: 013611 FRAME: 0845

OFF			
/ \$ 09\23/2002			
SEP 1 3 2002	lea.		
	U.O. DEDARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
Form PTO-1595 RECOF 102229593	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
104249593			
To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents(s) or copy(ies) thereof.	Docket No.: P06940US00/DEJ		
Name of conveying party(ies)			
1. Niclas ROSBERG 9-13-02 2. Mats	ALLARD		
3. Werner ISELI	· · · · ·-		
Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Name: ETP Transmission AB			
Street Address: Box 1129, City + Address: S-581 11 Linkoping, SWEDEN			
Name: AB Sandvik Coromant	;		
Street Address:]		
City + Address: S-811 Sandviken, SWEDEN Name: Abnox Ltd.			
Street Address: Langackerstrasse 23			
City + Address: CH-6330 Cham, SWITZERLAND	*.4s * ·		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment Merger	Security Agreement		
	Assignment Recordation, Reel		
Change of Name X 011529/Frame 0689			
Execution Date:			
Application number(s) or patent number(s)			
This document is filed together with a new application whose exec	ution date is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
09/709,416			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning docur			
Name: Douglas E. Jackson	Tel.: 703-739-4900		
LARSON & TAYLOR, PLC • 1199 North Fairfax St. • Suit	e 900 • Alexandria, VA 22314-1437		
6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	#1		
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
X Enclosed (fee code 581)	\$40		
(8. Any insufficiency in fee is authorized to be charged to Deposit Account	No. 12-0555.)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
 Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is to 	rue and correct and any attached copy is a true		
copy of the original document.			
Douglas E. Jackson Name of person signing Signature	September 13, 2002		
Name of person signing Signature	Date		
	onto and documents:		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents:			
LIMELLER 00000079 09709416			
40.00 00			
1			

01 FC:581

CUSTOMIZED FORM PTO-1619A



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

REC

HEET

2.16.01

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents(s) or copy(ies).

Submission Type

 \mathbf{X} New

> Resubmission (Non-Recordation) - Document ID #: Correction of PTO Error - Reel # Frame #

Corrective Document - Reel # Frame #

Conveyance Type

X Assignment

License

Security Agreement

Merger

Change of Name

Other

Conveying Party(ies)

1. Niclas ROSBERG

2. Mats ALLARD

3. Werner ISELI

Execution Date - Month/Day/Year

1. November 3, 2000

2. November 3, 2000

3. November 3, 2000

Receiving Party(ies)

1. Name: ETP Transmission AB

Address: AB Sandvik Coromant, S-811 81 Sandviken, SWEDEN

2. Name: Abnox Ltd.

Address: Langackerstrasse 25, CH-6330 Cham, SWITZERLAND

Correspondent Name and Address

Tel. No. 703-739-4900

Day

Name: Douglas E. Jackson

Docket No.: P06940US00/DEJ

LARSON & TAYLOR, PLC • 1199 No. Fairfax St. • Suite 900 • Alexandria, VA 22314-1437

Pages: Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments

Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)

(DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property) Patent Number(s)

Month

Patent Application Number(s)

This document is being filed together with a new patent application. The date the patent application was signed by the first named inventor is:

Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)

Enter Number only if a US Appl. No. has not been assigned

Number of Properties

Enter the total number of properties involved

Fee Amount

09/709,416

Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)

Payment is Enclosed (Any insufficiency in fee is authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 12-0555)

\$40.00 \$

<u>Year</u>

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit are authorized, as indicated herein.

Name: Douglas E. Jackson

Vorgler 5. Kerken

Date: February 16, 2001

PATENT

REEL: 013611 FRAME: 0847

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

(US rights only - all US rights assigned by inventors to a single ASSIGNEES)

WHEREAS,

Niclas Rosberg, c/o ETP Transmission AB, Box 1129, S-581 11 LINKÖPING, Sweden AB
Mats Allard, c/o SandviktCoromant AB, S-811 81 SANDVIKEN, Sweden
Werner Iseli, c/o Abnox Ltd. Langackerstrasse 25, CH-6330 CHAM, Switzerland

(hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNORS") has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled

MOUNTING TOOL FOR HYDROMECHANICAL CHUCK

for which an application for a United States Patent

区	was executed on even date herewith	ı	
\boxtimes	was executed on	, 199_	
\boxtimes	was filed on	. 199	as Serial No.:

And WHEREAS ETP Transmission AB, Sandvik-Coromant AB (Swedish joint stock companies) and Abnox Ltd. (a Swiss company) with adresses as above

(hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEES") are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention and improvement therein disclosed, for the United States of America, and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor in the United States and all divisions, continuations, re-issues, renewals and/or extensions thereof,

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of ten U.S. dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNORS does hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto the ASSIGNEES the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention(s) and improvement(s) therein disclosed, for the United States of America, and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor in the United States and all divisions, continuations, re-issues, renewals and/or extensions thereof, said ASSIGNEES to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full ends of the terms of said Letters Patent and any and all divisions, continuations, re-issues, renewals and/or extensions thereof, respectively, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNORS had this assignment not been made.

And for the consideration aforesaid, ASSIGNORS agrees that ASSIGNORS will communicate to said ASSIGNEES or the representatives thereof any facts known to ASSIGNORS respecting the invention(s) and improvement(s) of the said United States application, and will, upon request, but without expense to ASSIGNORS, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, continuation, renewal and/or extension applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do all other and further lawful acts, deemed necessary or expedient by said ASSIGNEES or by counsel for said ASSIGNEES, to assist or enable said ASSIGNEES to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned.

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

(US rights only - all US rights assigned by inventors to a single ASSIGNEES)

WHEREAS.

Niclas Rosberg, c/o ETP Transmission AB, Box 1129, S-581 11 LINKÖPING, Sweden Mats Allard, c/o AB Sandvik Coromant, S-811 81 SANDVIKEN, Sweden Werner Iseli, c/o Abnox Ltd. Langackerstrasse 25, CH-6330 CHAM, Switzerland

(hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNORS") has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled

MOUNTING TOOL FOR HYDROMECHANICAL CHUCK

for which an application for a United States Patent

I A	was executed on even date herewith			
\boxtimes	was executed on	_, 199_		
\boxtimes	was filed on,	199	as Serial No.:	

And WHEREAS ETP Transmission AB, AB Sandvik Coromant (Swedish joint stock companies) and Abnox Ltd. (a Swiss company) with adresses as above

(hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEES") are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention and improvement therein disclosed, for the United States of America, and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor in the United States and all divisions, continuations, re-issues, renewals and/or extensions thereof,

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of ten U.S. dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNORS does hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto the ASSIGNEES the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention(s) and improvement(s) therein disclosed, for the United States of America, and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor in the United States and all divisions, continuations, re-issues, renewals and/or extensions thereof, said ASSIGNEES to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full ends of the terms of said Letters Patent and any and all divisions, continuations, re-issues, renewals and/or extensions thereof, respectively, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNORS had this assignment not been made.

And for the consideration aforesaid, ASSIGNORS agrees that ASSIGNORS will communicate to said ASSIGNEES or the representatives thereof any facts known to ASSIGNORS respecting the invention(s) and improvement(s) of the said United States application, and will, upon request, but without expense to ASSIGNORS, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, continuation, renewal and/or extension applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do all other and further lawful acts, deemed necessary or expedient by said ASSIGNEES or by counsel for said ASSIGNEES, to assist or enable said ASSIGNEES to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned.

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

(US rights only - all US rights assigned by inventors to a single ASSIGNEES)

WHEREAS.

Niclas Rosberg, c/o ETP Transmission AB, Box 1129, S-581 11 LINKÖPING, Sweden Mats Allard, c/o Sandvik-Coromant AB, S-811 81 SANDVIKEN, Sweden Werner Iseli, c/o Abnox Ltd. Langackerstrasse 25, CH-6330 CHAM, Switzerland

(hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNORS") has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled

MOUNTING TOOL FOR HYDROMECHANICAL CHUCK

for which an application for a United States Patent

\times	was executed on even date herewith		
区	was executed on	_, 199_	~
\boxtimes	was filed on,	199	as Serial No.:
	.	R	

And WHEREAS ETP Transmission AB, Sandvik Coromant AB (Swedish joint stock companies) and Abnox Ltd. (a Swiss company) with adresses as above

(hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEES") are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention and improvement therein disclosed, for the United States of America, and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor in the United States and all divisions, continuations, re-issues, renewals and/or extensions thereof,

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of ten U.S. dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNORS does hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto the ASSIGNEES the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention(s) and improvement(s) therein disclosed, for the United States of America, and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor in the United States and all divisions, continuations, re-issues, renewals and/or extensions thereof, said ASSIGNEES to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full ends of the terms of said Letters Patent and any and all divisions, continuations, re-issues, renewals and/or extensions thereof, respectively, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNORS had this assignment not been made.

And for the consideration aforesaid, ASSIGNORS agrees that ASSIGNORS will communicate to said ASSIGNEES or the representatives thereof any facts known to ASSIGNORS respecting the invention(s) and improvement(s) of the said United States application, and will, upon request, but without expense to ASSIGNORS, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, continuation, renewal and/or extension applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do all other and further lawful acts, deemed necessary or expedient by said ASSIGNEES or by counsel for said ASSIGNEES, to assist or enable said ASSIGNEES to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned.

This assignment shall be binding upon the ASSIGNORSs' heirs, executors,	
administrators,	

successors and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and/or assigns, as the case may be, of the ASSIGNEES.

The Commissioner of Patents is requested to issue such Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment.

I hereby authorize and request any attorney of record in said Application or any attorney of Larson & Taylor, PLC, Customer No. 000881, to insert above any information concerning the identity of the parties or of said Application (including the serial no. and filing date).

(1)	Signature:	Date:
	Name: (Niclas Rosberg)	
(2)	Signature:	Date:
	Name: (Mats Allard)	
(3)	Signature: W. Self	Date: 3. 11. 200
	Nama: (Warner Icali)	

This assignment shalf be binding upon the ASSIGNORS's heirs, executors, administrators,

successors and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and/or assigns, as the case may be, of the ASSIGNEES.

The Commissioner of Patents is requested to issue such Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment.

I hereby authorize and request any attorney of record in said Application or any attorney of Larson & Taylor, PLC, Customer No. 000881, to insert above any information concerning the identity of the parties or of said Application (including the serial no. and filing date).

(1)	Signature:	Date:
	Name : (Niclas Rosberg)	•
E (2) nberg	Signature: (45 Aller)	Date: S. Nicomber 2006
EPI on	Name : (Mats Allard)	
Werkell	Signature:	Date:
ETA II ETA	Name : (Werner Iseli)	
ETA I		
EPI, ETA g epi, eta		
n EPI, ETA riou		
EPI ius EPI		
cvist		
ersson		
elmar EPI sson		
sentative an Patent Office		
sentative		
ociation Actorney:		
> also		
Féderation Conseils relie)		
1		

This assignment shall be binding upon the ASSIGNORSs' heirs, executors, administrators,

successors and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and/or assigns, as the case may be, of the ASSIGNEES.

The Commissioner of Patents is requested to issue such Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment.

I hereby authorize and request any attorney of record in said Application or any attorney of Larson & Taylor, PLC, Customer No. 000881, to insert above any information concerning the identity of the parties or of said Application (including the serial no. and filing date).

(1)	Signature: $M \sim J$	Date: 100 - 11-03
	Name : (Niclas Rosberg)	
(2) perg	Signature:	Date:
Si .	Name : (Mats Allard)	
erkell TA	Signature:	Date:
	Name : (Werner Iseli)	
TA TA		
in.		
N, ETF		
PI, ETA		
M ET4		

son

RECORDED: 09/13/2002